
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

July   2007

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      2.3
-      8.1
       5.3

       3.7
       0.0

-     41.4

 12,145
 114
 256

 10,057
 0

 242

 12,428
 124
 243

 9,700
 0

 413

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  23,329

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 12,515

 10,299

 12,795

 10,113

-      2.2

       1.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 645,423

 4,575

 5,849

 645,423
 0

 4,575
 0

 5,849
 0

       2.9
       0.0

-     13.4
       0.0

       6.3
       0.0

 1,293,226
 0

 9,642
 0

 11,757
 0

 1,256,397
 0

 11,139
 0

 11,061
 0

 647,803
 0

 5,067
 0

 5,908
 0

 647,803

 5,067

 5,908

 1,293,226

 9,642

 11,757

 1,256,397

 11,139

 11,061

       2.9

-     13.4

       6.3

 22,202  22,128        0.3
 612  780 -     21.5

 22,814  22,908 -      0.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 491
 24

 210
 63

     133.8
-     61.9

Non-Commercial:

 23,181        0.6

 515  273       88.6Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  833,254  841,226  1,607,333        4.2 1,674,480
 14,563  15,489  36,118 -     16.8 30,052Transborder

Total - Commercial  847,817  856,715  1,704,532  1,643,451        3.7

Total - Non-Commercial  461  456  917  340      169.7

 182
 735

 50
 290

     264.0
     153.4

 91
 365

 91
 370

Grand Total - Passengers  1,705,449  1,643,791        3.8 857,171 848,278

Total - Air Carrier  655,847  658,778  1,314,625  1,278,597        2.8

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  191,970  197,937  389,907  364,854        6.9

Domestic
International
Transborder

 187,831
 0

 4,139

 193,423
 0

 4,514

 381,254
 0

 8,653

 350,936
 0

 13,918

       8.6
       0.0

-     37.8

Regional:



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

July   2007

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 10
 0
 0

 217
 9
 0

 64
 0
 0

 218
 0
 0

 10
 0
 0

 89
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 129
 9
 0

-     84.9
       0.0

     100.0

-      0.4
  16,128.3
-    100.0

 10

 227

 64

 218

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 10

 89

 0

 138

-     84.8

       3.8

Grand Total - Cargo  236  282 98 138 -     16.2

 227  282 98 129Domestic
 9  0

-     19.5
   7,416.6 0 9

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




